

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1034 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 17, before "children" insert "eligible"

1.3 Page 2, line 18, delete everything after "and"

1.4 Page 2, line 19, delete everything before "are"

1.5 Page 2, after line 27, insert:

1.6 "(d) For the purposes of this subdivision, "eligible child" means a child who in the taxable
1.7 year:

1.8 (1) was homeless;

1.9 (2) was in foster care;

1.10 (3) was in need of child protective services;

1.11 (4) received funds through a child care assistance program under chapter 119B or the
1.12 early learning scholarship program under section 124D.165; or

1.13 (5) had a parent younger than 21 who was pursuing a high school degree or a course of
1.14 study for a high school equivalency test."

1.15 Page 3, line 15, delete everything after "refundable"

1.16 Page 3, line 16, delete "carryforward provisions" and delete "(a)" and delete everything
1.17 after "a"

1.18 Page 3, line 17, delete "or child care provider" and insert "taxpayer" and delete
1.19 "subdivision 2 or 3" and insert "this section"

1.20 Page 3, delete lines 19 to 23

1.21 Page 4, line 6, delete "2018" and insert "2019"